
BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Oak ) 
Run Solar Project, LLC for a Certificate ) 
of Environmental Compatibility and   ) Case No. 22-549-EL-BGN 
Public Need to Construct a Wind-Powered ) 
Electric Generation Facility   ) 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Oak ) 
Run Solar Project, LLC for a Certificate ) 
of Environmental Compatibility and   ) Case No. 22-550-EL-BTX 
Public Need to Construct a Transmission ) 
Line      ) 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR THE MADISON 
COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The undersigned counsel hereby enters his notice of appearance for Intervenor Madison 

County Board of Commissioners  

Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Jack A. Van Kley   
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961) 
Counsel of Record 
Van Kley Law, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 431-8900 (telephone) 
(614) 431-8905 (facsimile) 
Email: jvankley@vankley.law 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The Ohio Power Siting Board’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the 

filing of this document on the parties referenced in the service list of the docket card who have 

electronically subscribed to this case.  In addition, I hereby certify that, on April 19, 2024, a 



2 
 

courtesy copy of the foregoing document also is being served by electronic mail on the 

following:  

Nicholas Adkins at Nick.Adkins@madison.oh.gov 
Leah Curtis at lcurtis@ofbf.org  
Trent Dougherty at trent@hubaydougherty.com 
Robert Dove at rdove@keglerbrown.com  
Matthew Eisenson at matthew.eisenson@law.columbia.edu 
Chad Endsley at cendsley@ofbf.org 
Michael Gerrard at michael.gerrard@arnoldporter.com 
Leah Hetrick at lhetrick@ofbf.org  
David Lockshaw, Jr. at dlockshaw@dickinsonwright.com 
Daniel Loud at danielloud@quinnemanuel.com 
Werner Margard at werner.margard@OhioAGO.gov 
Matthew C. McDonnell at mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com 
Karin Nordstrom at knordstrom@theoec.org 
Terrence O’Donnell at todonnell@dickinsonwright.com   
Christine M.T. Pirik at cpirik@dickinsonwright.com   
Jonathan Secrest at jsecrest@dickinsonwright.com 
Chris Tavenor at ctavenor@theoec.org 
Ambrosia Wilson at ambrosia.wilson@OhioAGO.gov 

 
/s/ Jack A. Van Kley 
Jack A. Van Kley 
 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/19/2024 2:52:18 PM

in

Case No(s). 22-0549-EL-BGN, 22-0550-EL-BTX

Summary: Notice of Appearance for Madison County Board of Commissioners
electronically filed by Mr. Jack A. Van Kley on behalf of Madison County Board of
Commissioners.


